
Kansas Bandmasters  
Marching Band Championships 

Saturday, October 19, 2024 
Emporia State University 

 
 
5:00a.m. Load trailer and dress into uniform 
5:30 Depart West 
7:00 Unload and set up equipment 
7:45  Move to warm-up area 
7:55 Warm-up 
8:25 Move to stadium 
8:45 Perform 
9:15 Back to buses and change into street clothes 
9:45 Move back into the stadium to watch other bands 
 
 Lunch on your own at the stadium 
4:00 Emporia State Univ. Band Performance 
4:30 Prelim Awards – DM’s in uniform to accept 
5:00 Depart for home OR……….. 
 
5:30p First warm-up time 
6:30p First performance of finals 
9:15 Last performance of finals 
9:45  Awards 
10:15 Buses depart ESU 
11:45 Buses arrive back at West 
  Unload, go home, enjoy the fruits of your labor 



PRELIMS
School Division Travel to Warm Up Area Warm Up Move to Stadium On Deck Performance Time
Maize WHITE 7:30 AM A 7:40 AM 8:10 AM 8:20 8:30 AM
Shawnee Mission West WHITE 7:45 AM B 7:55 AM 8:25 AM 8:35 8:45 AM
Maize South WHITE 8:00 AM A 8:10 AM 8:40 AM 8:50 9:00 AM
Valley Center WHITE 8:15 AM B 8:25 AM 8:55 AM 9:05 9:15 AM
Olathe North WHITE 8:30 AM A 8:40 AM 9:10 AM 9:20 9:30 AM
Spring Hill WHITE 8:45 AM B 8:55 AM 9:25 AM 9:35 9:45 AM
Basehor-Linwood WHITE 9:00 AM A 9:10 AM 9:40 AM 9:50 10:00 AM
Blue Valley Southwest WHITE 9:15 AM B 9:25 AM 9:55 AM 10:05 10:15 AM
BREAK 10:30 AM
Shawnee Mission North BLUE 9:45 AM A 9:55 AM 10:25 AM 10:35 10:45 AM
Topeka West BLUE 10:00 AM B 10:10 AM 10:40 AM 10:50 11:00 AM
Olathe East BLUE 10:15 AM A 10:25 AM 10:55 AM 11:05 11:15 AM
Blue Valley North BLUE 10:30 AM B 10:40 AM 11:10 AM 11:20 11:30 AM
LUNCH 11:45 AM
Buhler BLUE 11:45 AM A 11:55 AM 12:25 PM 12:35 12:45 PM
Olathe West BLUE 12:00 PM B 12:10 PM 12:40 PM 12:50 1:00 PM
DeSoto BLUE 12:15 PM A 12:25 PM 12:55 PM 1:05 1:15 PM
Derby BLUE 12:30 PM B 12:40 PM 1:10 PM 1:20 1:30 PM
Washburn Rural GOLD 12:45 PM A 12:55 PM 1:25 PM 1:35 1:45 PM
Olathe South GOLD 1:00 PM B 1:10 PM 1:40 PM 1:50 2:00 PM
Shawnee Heights GOLD 1:15 PM A 1:25 PM 1:55 PM 2:05 2:15 PM
BREAK 2:30 PM
Blue Valley GOLD 1:45 PM B 1:55 PM 2:25 PM 2:35 2:45 PM
Dodge City GOLD 2:00 PM A 2:10 PM 2:40 PM 2:50 3:00 PM
Blue Valley West GOLD 2:15 PM B 2:25 PM 2:55 PM 3:05 3:15 PM
Olathe Northwest GOLD 2:30 PM A 2:40 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 3:30 PM
Shawnee Mission East GOLD 2:45 PM B 2:55 PM 3:25 PM 3:35 3:45 PM

ESU Marching Hornets Exhibition 4:00 PM
Prelim Awards 4:30 PM

FINALS
School Division Travel to Warm Up Area Warm Up Move to Stadium On Deck Performance Time

OPEN 5:30 PM A 5:40 PM 6:10 PM 6:20 PM 6:30 PM
OPEN 5:45 PM B 5:55 PM 6:25 PM 6:35 PM 6:45 PM
OPEN 6:00 PM A 6:10 PM 6:40 PM 6:50 PM 7:00 PM
OPEN 6:15 PM B 6:25 PM 6:55 PM 7:05 PM 7:15 PM
OPEN 6:30 PM A 6:40 PM 7:10 PM 7:20 PM 7:30 PM
OPEN 6:45 PM B 6:55 PM 7:25 PM 7:35 PM 7:45 PM
OPEN 7:00 PM A 7:10 PM 7:40 PM 7:55 PM 8:00 PM
OPEN 7:15 PM B 7:25 PM 7:55 PM 8:05 PM 8:15 PM
OPEN 7:30 PM A 7:40 PM 8:10 PM 8:20 PM 8:30 PM
OPEN 7:45 PM B 7:55 PM 8:25 PM 8:35 PM 8:45 PM
OPEN 8:00 PM A 8:10 PM 8:40 PM 8:50 PM 9:00 PM
OPEN 8:15 PM B 8:25 PM 8:55 PM 9:05 PM 9:15 PM


